| Introduced |
|------------|
| Date:      |
| Action:    |
| Vote:      |
|            |

KPB Assembly 8/20/96 Adopted Unanimous

## KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 96-075

## A RESOLUTION COMMENDING BETTY J. GLICK FOR HER EXCELLENCE IN LOCAL GOVERNMENT

- WHEREAS, Betty Glick began her service to local government on the City Council of the City of Kenai in 1976; and
- WHEREAS, Betty also served on the Kenai Peninsula Borough Planning Commission from 1977 to 1982 and served as its chair for over a year; and
- WHEREAS, Betty was elected to the Borough Assembly in October 1982 and served continuously until August 1996; and
- WHEREAS, during her tenure on the Assembly, Betty has served as President, Vice President, Parliamentarian, and chaired numerous committees; and
- WHEREAS, Betty's position as Assembly Member also enabled her to serve on the Cook Inlet Regional Citizens Advisory Council, the Alaska Coastal Policy Council, the Alaska Municipal League Board of Directors, the National Association of Counties Board of Directors, to name a few; and
- WHEREAS, Betty's contributions in Alaska and nationally have had a positive effect on local government in many communities in many ways; and
- WHEREAS, Betty has served as a respected spokesperson for Alaska municipal governments and their interests in her activities as a member of various statewide study groups and task forces; and
- WHEREAS, we all appreciate the dedication of Betty Glick to Alaska's local governments;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

SECTION 1. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough does recognize and commend Betty for her many contributions to public service for the Kenai Peninsula Borough, Alaska and nationally.

SECTION 2. That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly and citizens extend best wishes to Betty in her future endeavors.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 20th DAY OF AUGUST, 1996.

Scalzi, Assembly President Andrew

ATTEST:

۰.,

Borough Clerk Ga